

WBUD050002402024



Chopra P.S Case No. 91/2024
POCSO/7/2024
State of West Bengal Vs. Dipankar mandal

Order No. 36
Dated : 11.03.2026

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty for Special Intensive Revision.
Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.
Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Special. PP and Ld. defence counsel are present.
Fix 30.06.2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.
Accused on c.b remains as before.
D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D,i/c

(Pinaki Mitra: WB00688)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D, i/c